

## Caverion Corporation's Annual Review 2020 is published

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release 3 March 2021 at 10.30 a.m. EET

## Caverion Corporation's Annual Review 2020 is published

Caverion Corporation's Annual Review 2020 has been published today. The Annual Review includes the Board of Directors' Report, the consolidated financial statements (IFRS), the parent company financial statements (FAS) and the Auditors' report and more.

For the first time, the Financial Statements are also published in accordance with the European Single Electronic Format (ESEF) reporting requirements. The format is Extensible Hypertext Markup Language (XHTML), and the primary statements have been labelled with XBRL tags. The auditing firm Authorised Public Accountants Ernst & Young Oy has provided an independent auditor's reasonable assurance report on Caverion's ESEF Financial Statements in accordance with ISAE 3000.

In addition, Caverion has published its Corporate Governance Statement, Remuneration Report and Sustainability Report for 2020.

The Annual Review, the Corporate Governance Statement, the Remuneration Report and the Sustainability Report are attached to this release as PDF files and the Annual Review containing the Financial Statements also as an XHTML file. All documents will also be available at <a href="https://www.caverion.com/annualreview">www.caverion.com/annualreview</a>.

Caverion does not publish the reports in printed format.

## **CAVERION CORPORATION**

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

## For additional information, please contact:

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations and External Communications, tel. +358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.com

Our life is shaped by the environments we build around us. By making built environments smart and sustainable, Caverion enables performance and people's well-being. Customers can trust our expert guidance during the entire life cycle of their buildings, infrastructure or industrial sites and processes: from design & build to projects, technical and industrial maintenance, facility management as well as advisory services. Our customers are supported by over 15,000 professionals in 11 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Our revenue in 2020 was approximately EUR 2.2 billion. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki.

Caverion - Building Performance <a href="https://www.caverion.com">www.caverion.com</a> @CaverionGroup